CITY OF CREST HILL CITY CENTER

Change Order

2/9/2023

Date:

Project:	Crest Hill City Co	enter			
Contractor:	Low Voltage Solutions, Inc.				
Change Order #:	7				
Description:	* Added Security Ca new wiring to add * Swap Existing Can	amera led loc nera Lo g allow	Location in the Juivenation. Installation cocations in the Utility wance to rewire as n	enille / Patrol Area including, but not limited to, of Cameras in this Location by Others. y / Clerk Areas per Police Department Security lecessary and remounting the cameras.	
Original Contract:		\$	227,991.00		
Previous Change Orders:	-	\$	30,813.00		
Contract Total Prior to this CO:		\$	258,804.00		
New Change Order Amount:	-	\$	5,042.50		
New Contract Amount:	=	\$	263,846.50		
Approved:					
Administrator	Date		-	Shawn Thompson - Project Manager	Date
Sub-Contractor	Date				



Change Order# 11-16075 CO#12



Date: February 8, 2023

Authorized Signature

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions

as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Project: City Hall & PD Building- Audio Visual Design - City of Crest Hill City Hall & Police, 20701 Patrick Drive, Crest Hill, IL Job Number: 11-16075
Submitted By: Erik Sover

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

Scope of Work,

Additional wiring for the camera in Patrol/Juvenile Detention area.

TechLife add a camera to Investigations and move the camera to Patrol/Juvenile Detention area.

Swapping Camera Positions in Utility / Clerk Area

The Two Camera's here are swapping locations, but may require additional wiring to be in correct locations. Figure allowance for wiring if needed.

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price→ \$5,042.50

Date

Authorized Signature



